www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
IEC Separable Connectors
17.5 kV/24 kV, 630A
Front T-Body / Coupling (Rear) T-Body Connector

Selection of Cable Insulation Dimension
24-
_ _ _
630-
_ _ _ _ _
STEP1 STEP2 STEP3 STEP4
24- FDT 630 C 185 C
24- FDT 630 C SBC-B-25-50/1
Range Code mm
A 15.5 - 19.0
B 18.0 - 23.0
C 22.0 - 27.0
D 26.0 - 32.0
E 31.0 - 37.0
Catalog No. Conductor Range (mm²)
SBC-B-25-50/1 25 - 50
SBC-B-70-95/1 70 - 95
SBC-B-70-120/2 70 - 120
SBC-B-150-240/2 150 - 240
Code
FDT Front T-body
RDT Coupling (Rear) T-body
Code
B Bi-metal (Al & Cu)
C Copper
Ordering Example:
For a CHARDON 24kV Front T-body with cable insulation outer dimension of 26.4mm and a conductor size of 185mm² with
copper compression connector, the part number would be as follows.
If a shear bolt connector is selected in this kit, the part number would be as follows:
STEP3  _ _ _
Selection of Conductor Size
Conductor Code Conductor Size (mm²)
25 25
35 35
50 50
70 70
95 95
120 120
150 150
185 185
240 240
300 300
400 400
Note :
When ordering a shear bolt connector in a kit, use the chart below and
add code in the end of the part number, for example, SBC-B-25-50/1.
Selection of Shear Bolt Connector Material
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
Part No: 138404P000                                      1                                          REV:A
42 kV 630A IEC Front / Coupling (Rear) T-Body
Connector
INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DESCRIPTION
The CHARDON 42 kV 630A IEC front / coupling (rear) T-body
connectors are used to terminate polymeric cable to equipment,
such as transformers, switchgear, motors etc. equipped with
bushings meeting type C interface per CENELEC EN 50180 and
50181. They are fully screened and fully submersible when mated
with the proper bushing or plug and they meet the requirements of
CENELEC HD 629.1 S2.
· 42kV 630A Class (26/35kV)
Front T-body Kit Content:   Coupling T-body Kit Content:
◎ - Front T-body                 ◎ - Coupling (rear) T-body
◎ – Connector               ◎ - Connector
◎ - Cable Adapter            ◎ - Cable Adapter
◎ - Stud                       ◎ - Stud
◎ - Washer                      ◎ - Connecting rod
◎ - Hex nut                                        ◎ - Silicone Lubricant
◎ - Insulating Plug               ◎ - Paper Towel
◎ - Conductive Cap                        ◎ - Installation Instructions
◎ - Silicone Lubricant
◎ - Paper Towel
◎ - Installation Instructions
CAUTION:
All associated apparatus must be de-energized during installation and/or maintenance.
Indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in minor or moderate
injury.
DANGER:
Do not touch or move energized product by hand. Otherwise it will result in death or
serious injury.
SAFETY INFORMATION
The instructions in this manual are not intended as a substitute for proper training or adequate experience in
the safe operation of the equipment described. Only competent technicians, who are familiar with this
equipment should install, operate and service it.
Part No: 138404P000                                      2                                          REV:A
STEP 1
Check kit components to insure proper fit with the
cable diameter dimensions, conductor size, and
mating products.
STEP 2
Sheal bolt range A B Compression Lug A B
SBC-B-25-50/1 200 50 25-35 190 50
SBC-B-70-95/1 200 50 50-70 190 60
SBC-B-70-120/2 197 70 95-150 190 65
SBC-B-150-240/2 197 70 185-240 190 70
SBC-B-300-400/3 190 80 300-400 190 80
42kV
 630A
Prepare the cable to the desired finished position
and cut the cable. (See Fig. 1)